FISCAL NOTE!

Agency: Department of Health & Social Services

Appropriation/Allocation: Medicaid Services/Behavioral Health Medicaid Services

General subject of regulation: Rebase Rates for Community Behavioral Health Services

Citation of regulation;_7 AAC 145.580; 7 AAC 160.900

Estimated appropriations required (in thousands of dollars) Total= $43,053 (FY19= $14,351; FY20= $14,351; FY21=

$14,351).

Expenditures/Revenues

FY2019
Appropriation
Requested

{Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY2019

FY2020

FY2021

Personal Services
Travel

Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Grants & Benefits
Miscellaneous

14,351

14,351

14,351

TOTAL OPERATING

14,351

14,351

14,351

FUNDING SOURCE

{Thousands of

Dollars)

1002 | Federal Receipts

1003 | General Fund Match
1004 | General Fund

1005 | General Fund/Program

14,351

14,351

14,351

11,050

11,050

11,050

(11,050)

(11,050)

(11,050)

POSITIONS

Full-time
Part-time
Temporary

| CHANGE IN REVENUES

|

Date /'5}\?

Prepared by: kow\ﬂ M«;@

Donna Steward, Executive Director
Office of Rate Review
Department of Health & Social Services
Telephone Number; (807) 334-2447




