FISCAL NOTE

Agency: Department of Health & Social Services

Appropriation/Allocation: Medicaid Services/Behavioral Health Medicaid Services

General subject of regulation: Rebase Rates for Community Behavioral Health Services

Citation of regulation: 7 AAC 145.580; 7 AAC 160.900

Estimated appropriations required (in thousands of dollars) <u>Total= \$43,053 (FY19= \$14,351; FY20= \$14,351; FY21= \$14,351)</u>.

Expenditures/Revenues

		FY2019 Appropriation Requested	(Thousands	of Dollars)	
OPERA	ATING EXPENDITURES	FY2019	FY2020	FY2021	
Person	al Services				
Travel					
Service	es				
Commodities					
	Outlay				
Grants & Benefits		14,351	14,351	14,351	
Miscell	aneous				
TOTAL OPERATING		14,351	14,351	14,351	
r					
FUNDING SOURCE			(Thousands of Dollars)		
1002	Federal Receipts	14,351	14,351	14,351	
1003	General Fund Match	11,050	11,050	11,050	
1004	General Fund	(11,050)	(11,050)	(11,050)	
1005	General Fund/Program				

POSIT					
Full-time					
Part-time					
Temporary					
		T	Г		
CHANG	SE IN REVENUES				

Date_	6/13	18	
		,	

Prepared by:

Donna Steward, Executive Director

Office of Rate Review

Department of Health & Social Services

Telephone Number: (907) 334-2447